TAFCE, Central Region Kate Bagnall Scholarship Guidelines

TAFCE, Central Region is offering a \$1000 scholarship to two FCE members who desire to further his/her education. To apply, the following criteria must be met:

- Applicant must be an active FCE member in good standing that desires to further his/her education.
- Applicant must be enrolled in a school of higher education which offers a certificate, diploma or degree.
- Applicant must maintain a G.P.A. of 2.5 to be eligible.
- If applicant is currently enrolled in high school or college, a transcript which includes their G.P.A. must accompany the application.
- Applicant must be willing to be interviewed by the scholarship committee, if desired.

The scholarship recipient will be paid \$1000 to be used for the purchase of books/supplies for enrolled classes. The scholarship committee must be notified of any change that would make the applicant ineligible for the scholarship. If recipient should drop out of school without valid reason, the scholarship must be repaid. A recipient may reapply, but must have maintained a 2.5 G.P.A. to be eligible.

The recipient would receive the money in December between the Fall and Spring semesters. The Central Region VP for Programs shall submit the request for payment to the Central Region Treasurer by Dec. 1.

The scholarship winner is invited to attend the TAFCE Central Region Annual Meeting in September. If attendance is not possible, a video may be submitted explaining how receiving the scholarship has impacted their life.

In order to apply, fill out the application and send it along with a copy of your transcript(s) to the Central Region Vice President for Programs. Include a one-page essay describing in your own words and handwriting why you want to receive this scholarship and "where I see myself five years into the future."

DEADLINE TO APPLY: Postmarked by June 15 of current year. (Revised November 2020)

KATE BAGNALL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

| Name of Applicant: | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|------|--|
| First | | Middle | | Last | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| Street | | City | State | Zip | |
| Telephone No | | <u>County</u> | | | |
| High School | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Street | City | State | | Zip | |
| Year of Graduation | | | | | |
| College Choice | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Street | City | State | | Zip | |
| Date of Birth: | Number in family living in your home | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Marital StatusAges of dependent children (if any) | | | | | |
| Work Activities: Are | you presently er | mployed? | | | |
| Where: | | | | | |
| What type of work a | nd how many h | ours per week? | | | |
| FCE Activities | | | | | |
| How many years as a | member? | V | Vhere | | |
| List offices held/committee chairperson/leadership: | | | | | |
| Local club | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Region | | | | | |
| State | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Are you currently en | rolled in a collec | ge or vocational school? | | | |
| | oned in a cone | _ | | | |
| If so, Where? | | No. of ho | No. of hours completed | | |

Kate Bagnall Scholarship Application (Continued)

| Work: Are you presently employed? Where? | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| What type of work? Hours per week employed? | | | | | |
| How many years an FCE member? Local Club? | | | | | |
| List offices held/committee chairperson/leadership activities: | | | | | |
| Local Club | | | | | |
| County | | | | | |
| Region | | | | | |
| State | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Please Attach: | | | | | |
| A one page essay describing in your own words and handwriting why you want to receive this scholarship and "where I see myself five (5) years into the future". | | | | | |
| A copy of college transcript if you are previously enrolled in a college, university, or vocational school. | | | | | |
| Signature of applicant: | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Applications for this scholarship must be postmarked by June 15 of the current year. | | | | | |
| Application and copy of transcripts should be sent to: | | | | | |
| Central Region Vice President for Programs, Louise Armstrong | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| D2-f2 | | | | | |